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/\CAUTION

1. Do not touch the speaker flexible wire @.

2. Do not change the direction of the speaker terminals assembly ®
3. Make sure lead and speaker terminals do not contact metal
4

‘When making connections, refer also to the instruction manual of the car stereo used.

240wmx.

Be sure to read this instruction manual before installing this speaker.

Vor dem Einbau des Lautsprecher, verfehlen Sie nicht diese Vorschrift zu lesen.

Priére de lire obligatoirement ce manuel d’installation avant de monter les haut-parleurs.
Prima di installare I'altoparlante leggete tassativamente le istruzioni.

Antes de instalar el altavoz es importante que lea estas instrucciones.

0O69a3aTeNbHO NPOYMTANTE 3TO PYKOBOACTBO NEPEA MOAKAOUYEHUEM AUHAMMUKA.

/\PRECAUCION

Flush-Mount Car Speaker
17 cm (6-3/4”) COAXIAL 2-WAY

Haut-Parleurs A Montage Encastré
Pour Automobile
2 VOIES COAXIAL 17 cm

1. No se debe tocar el alambre flexible @ del altavoz.
2. No cambiar la direccién del ensamblaje de terminal del altavoz ®.
3. Asegurarse de que los terminals del altavoz y el hilo conductor no estan en contecto com el metal.

/A OCTOPOXHO

4. Para hacer la conexién consultar también el manual de instrucciones que se provee para el “reproductor”.

1. He Tporaiite rubkuii nposos @ AuHamuka.
2. He W3MeHAITe HaNpaBHye NOACOeAUHEHMIE 3NeKTPOKOHTaKTOB AnHamnka ®.

1. Ne jamais toucher le fil flexible de haut-parleur @.
2. Ne pas modifier l'orientation de

4. Le branct s'opére aprés

/\PRECAUZIONE
Non toccare il cavo flessibile del diffusore @.
Non cambiare la direzione del gruppo terminale del diffusore ®.

Quando si fare ri

/A VORSICHT

1. Die Lautsprecherlitzen ® nicht beriihren.

2. Die Richtung der Lautsprecherpol-Anordnung ® darf nicht gedndert werden.

3. Es ist darauf zu achten, daR die Zufiihr und die Lautsprecherp

4. Zum i sind auch die i fiir das verwandte Auto-Stereo-Radio zu beachten.
/A ATTENTION

e connexions du haut-parleur ®.
3. S'assurer que les fils et les bornes de haut-parleurs ne touchent pas une piéce métallique.
ion de la notice d'instructions de I'autoradio qui est utilisé.

1

2

3. Assicurarsi che il cavo ed i terminali del diffusore non siano a contatto con metallo.

4 i i anche al manuale di istruzioni dell' autostereo usato.

kein Metall beriihren. 3. ByabTe BEPeHbI, 4TO NPOBO/KA U 3NEKTPOKOHTAKTHI AUHAMUKA HE UMEIOT KOHTAKTA C MeTannoM
4. MNpu noacoeanHeHUn obpalwainTech TalKe K PyKOBOACTBY NO 3KCNNyaTauuu aBTOMOGU/LHON CTePeocucTeMbl.

@SPECIFICATIONS

R system Coaxial two way
- Speaker specifications

Woofer ¢ 165 mm (6-3/4"Dia.)
Water-resistant
Injection-molded polypropylene cone
High compliance, rolled edge
Heat-resistant voice coil
Magnet : 170 g (6 0z)
Tweeter - = 30 mm (1-3/16” Dia.) Balanced dome

Polyetherimide diaphragm
Strontium magnet : 127 g (0.45 0z)

- Nominal imp; 4Q
- Sensitivity 90 dB (+15 dB)
- Frequency response 30 Hz to 30 kHz (—20 dB)
- Maximum music power 240 W
- Nominal power 40w

* Grille material - -+ Steel net, heat-proof resin
- Weight (per speaker including accessory parts) - 067kg (11b 802)
- Gross weight (2 speakers including packaging) - 158kg (31b 8 02)

.TECHNISCHE EINZELHEITEN

Koaxial 2-Weg
+ Beschreibung der Lautsprecher

Tieftoner $165 mm

Wasserschutz

Im GuRformgeformter polypropylen-Konus

Runde kante mit hoher Biegsamkeit

Hitzebestandige Stimmenspule

Magnet :170 g

Hochténer $30 mm Kuppel

Polyetherimidin-Membran

Strontiummagnet: 12,7 g

40

@CARACTERISTIQUES
- Systéme de i Coaxial & 2 voies
- Spécifications des haut-parleurs

HP Grave $165 mm

Résistant a leau

Cone en polypropylene moulé par injection
Grande élasticité acoustique, bord arrondi
Bobine mobile résistante a la chaleur
Aimant :170 g

= $»30 mm Dome équilibré
Membrane en polyétherimide
Aimant en strontium : 12,7 g

HP Aigu -

90dB (+1,5dB)
- F -+ 30 Hz bis 30 kHz (20 dB)
- Max. i 240W

40w
+ Material des tahlnet: Harz
* Gewicht (pro Lautsprecher einschl Zubehorteile) -~ 0,67 kg
- Gesamtgewicht (2 Lautsprecher und Verpackung) 1,58kg

nominale 10
. 6 90 dB (+1,5 dB)
- Bande passante - ~+ 30 Hz & 30 kHz (—20 dB)
- Puissance musicale maxi 240 W
- Puissance nominale 1H0W
- Matériau de grille - Grille métallique, résine résistante a la chaleur
- Poids (par haut-parleur piéces accessoire comprises) - 0,67kg
- Poids brut (2 haut-parleurs emballage compris) - - 158kg

@DATI TECNICI

- Sistema di i Coassiale a due vie

- Caratteristiche del diffusore
Woofer $165 mm
Resistente allacqua
Cono in polipropilene stampato a iniezione
Alta cedevolezza, profilo arrotondato
Bobina di voce resistente al calore
Magnete : 170 g
Tweeter -+ -+ $30 mm Cupola bilanciata

Diaframma in polieterimide
Magnete allo stronzio : 12,7 g
4Q

@ESPECIFICACIONES
- Sistema de i Coaxial de 2 vias
- Especificaciones del altavoz

Woofer $165 mm

A prueba de agua
Membrana de polipropileno moldeado por inyeccion
Alta elasticidad, borde laminado

Bobina de voz resistente al calor

Iman : 170 g

-+ $30 mm Domo equilibrado
Diafragma de polieterimida
Imén de estroncio : 12,7 g

4Q

Tweeter -

@TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

- Cuctema

apa
PenpoaykTop HU3KUX TOHOB

0165 Mm
BopoHenpoHuuaemblii

KoHye u3 y 0 NUTbEBLIM
BbiCOKaA MOAATMBOCTL, KPYTNaR KPOMKa
TennocToiikaR ronocosan o6MoOTKa
MarHuT:170 ©
=+ 030 MM Cb6anaHcupoBaHHbIi Kynon
Monuadpmpumnnnan anadparma
CTpOHUMEBBIA MarkuT : 12,7 1

PenpoayKTop BbICOKUX TOHOB **

. nominale nominal . i e 4 om
- Sensibilita 90 dB (+1,5 dB) 90 dB (+1,5 dB) - UyBCTBUTENbHOCTS 90 26 (£1,5 45)
+ Risposta alla frequenza ------ 30 Hz a 30 kHz (—20 dB) de frecuencia 30 Hz a 30 kHz (—20 dB) - YacToTHan XapakTepucTiKa - -+ 30Ty Kk 30 Ky (—20 AB)
- Massima potenza musicale 240W - Méxima potencia de musica 240 W . MOWHOCTS 240 satT
- Potenza nominale 40W - Potencia nominal 40W . MOWHOCTS 40 garT
- Materiale della griglia -+ Rete in acciaio, resina resistente al calore - Material de la rejila - -+ Malla de acero, resina a prueba de calor - Matepuan pewetki - -+ CTanbHan ceTka, Tenno3awnTHan cmona
+ Peso (per diffusore inclusi i 067 kg - Peso (por altavoz i 0,67 kg - Bec (0AWH AVHAMUK, BKMIONaRA MPUHAANEXHOCTU) 0,67 kr
+ Peso lordo (2 diffusori incluso Imballaggio) 1,58 kg - Peso bruto (2 altavoces i embalaje) 1,58 kg + BpYTTO BEC (2 AMHAMMKA, BKAKOYARA yNaKoBKy) - 1,58 kr

~
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@EXAMPLE OF MOUNTING
@HINWEISE ZUM EINBAU
@EXEMPLE DE MONTAGE
@ESEMPIO DI MONTAGGIO
@EJEMPLO DE MONTAJE
@MPUMEP MOAKMIOYEHUNA

@HOW TO INSTALL

@EINBAU

@®MODE D’INSTALLATION

@MODO DI INSTALLAZIONE

@INSTALACION @KAK MNOAKMIOYAUTb
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@CHARACTERISTIC
@MERKMALE
@CARACTERISTIQUE
@CARATTERISTICHE
@CARACTERISTICA
@XAPAKTEPUCTUKU
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Output Sound Pressure Frequency Characteristic Input Voltage 2 V

‘halldruck i ‘haften 2v
Caractéristique de fréquence de pression sonore de sortie Tension d'entrée 2 V
Caratteristica Frequenza Pressione Audio Uscita Voltaggio Ingresso 2 V
Caracteristica de Frecuencia de Presion Sonora de Salida Voltaje de entrada de 2 V.
Y apakTepl 3BYKOBOTO J1aB/NIEHNA Bxoaoe Hanprxerue 2 B

40k (Hz)

KOPMOPALMA MANOHWP

1-1, Cun-Orypa, CaiBaii—ky, r. KaBacaku, npecektypa KaHarasa, 212-0031,
AnoHuna

Wmnoptep 00O "MWOHEP PYC”

125040, Poccua, r. Mockea, yn. lNpasabl, 4. 26

Ten. : +7(495)956-89-01

CPOK CNYXGBbl : 6 NET

* Information Note for Customers in Russia and CIS countries.

3% Information - I'attention des clients de Russie et des pays de la CEIL
Nota informativa per i consumatori della Russia e dei paesi del CIS.
WHdopmauua ana notpebutenen B Poccun n CHI.

© PIONEER CORPORATION 2011
1-1, Shin-ogura, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 212-0031, JAPAN /JAPON




@PARTS INCLUDED

@MIT GELIEFERTES ZUBEHOR
@PIECES COMPRISES
@PEZZI INCLUSI
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